
1162 Royal Ulster Constabulary 

. 196~. No. 256 

ROYAL VLSTER CONSTABULARY 

Pay 

No. 256 

[C] 

ORDER, DATED 26TH AUGUST 1969, MADE BY THE MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS 
UNDER SECTION 4 OF THE CONSTABULARY AND POLICE (IRELAN!» ACT 1919 
AND S:aCTION 2 OF THE CONSTABULARY ACT (NORTHERN IRELAND) 1922. . 

I, the Right Honourable Robert W. Porter, Minister of Home Affairs for 
Northern Ireland, in exerci~e of the powers conferred on me by Section 4 of 
the Constabulary illld Police (Ireland) Act 1919(a) an4. Seotion 2 of the' 
Constabulary Act (Northern Ireland) 1922(b) and. of all other powers enabli~g 
me in that behalf do hereby order as follows:-

Citation 
1. This Order may be cited as the Royal Ulster Constabulary Pay 

(Amendment) (No~ 3) Order 1969. 

Amendments 
2. The Royal Ulster Constabulary Pay Order 1967(c) (!hereinafter refe1'Ied 

to as the "principal Order") shall be amended in accordance with the following 
provisiol}-s of this Order. 

3. In Article 4(2) of the principal Order for the words "Schedule I shall 
have effect from l'st Jl,dy 1967" there shall besubstltuted iIlhe words "Table 1 of 
Schedule I shall have effect from 1st August 1968 until 30th June 1969,. 
Table 2 of Sdhedule I shall have effect from 1st July 1969". 

4. For Schedule I of 11he principal Order there shall be substituted the 
following Schedule: - . 

(a) 9 & 10 Geo. 5. c. 68. 
(b) 12 & 13 Geo. 5. c. 8 (N.I.). 

(c).S.R. & O. (N.I.) 1967, No. 171. 



Inspector 
. General 

£ 
"5,675 . 
5,865 
6,055 
6,220 

Royal Ulster Constabulary 

: ·';·"SCHEDUi..E' I 

Ra~~s a~d Rates.of,.Annua~ Pay. 

Deputy Inspect9r 
General 

4J55 
4,360 
4,465 
4,570 
4,675 

:¢Q~missioner, 
. Belfast 

£ 
3,9.55 
4,060 
4,165 
4,270 
4,375 

1163 

. Provided that the starting annual pay of an officer promoted from the rank of 
Commissiorier, Belfast, to DeQ"!liY Inspector General shall be the first point an the 
relevant scale which is at least £200 greater than the officer's annual pay before 
ptomotion. . 

TABLE 2 

Ranks and Rates of Annual Pay 

Inspector 
General 

£ 
6,550 

Deputy Inspector 
General 

£ 
4,255 
4,360 
4;465 
4,570 
4,675 

CommisSioner, 
, Belfast 

£ 
3,955 
4,060 
4,165 
4,270 
4,375 

Provided that the starting annual pay of an officer promoted from the rank of 
Commissioner, Belfast, to Deputy inspector General shall be the first point dn the 
relevant sc::t1e which is at· least £200 greater than the ·officer's annual pay before 
promotion," . 

Dated this 26th day oif August 1969. 

R. W. Porter, 
Ministe1" of Home Affairs 

for Northern ITdand. 

The Ministry of Finance hereby concurs in the foregoing Order. 

Sealed with the Official Seal of the· Ministry of Finance for Northern 
Ireland this 27th day of August 1969~ 

(LS.) C. F .. Darling, 
A~sistant Secretary, 
Ministry of Finance. 



IJ64 Royal Ulster Constabulary 

EXPLANATORY NOTE 

(This Note is not part of the. Order but is intended to 
indicate its general purport.) 

No. 256 

This Order provides for an increase in the scales of pay for the Inspector 
General, the Deputy Inspector General and the Co'mmissioner, Belfast, with 
effect from 1st August 1968. 

A further change is made with effect from 1st July 1969, from which date 
the Inspector General is placed on a fixed salary instead of a se~le. 

, . 


	000001
	000002
	000003



